
Active Schools and Clubs 2023

Clubs/Schools with Primary Age Teams

Name
Club or 
School Region Email Website/Facebook

Aberdeen School School Hamilton West lmclachlan@aberdeen.school.nz https://www.aberdeen.school.nz/
Bankwood School School Hamilton East schooladmin@bankwood.school.nz https://www.bankwood.school.nz/
Crawshaw School School Hamilton West office@crawshaw.school.nz https://www.crawshaw.school.nz/
Deanwell School School Hamilton South office@deanwell.school.nz https://deanwell.school.nz/
Endeavour School School Hamilton North sports@endeavour.school.nz https://endeavour.school.nz/
Fairfield Primary School School Hamilton East ffield@fairfieldprimary.school.nz https://www.fairfieldprimary.school.nz/
Forest Lake School School Hamilton West office@forestlake.school.nz https://forestlake.school.nz/
Frankton Primary School Hamilton West admin@franktonschool.ac.nz https://www.franktonschool.ac.nz/
Fruit Salad Netball Club Club Waikato North fruitsalad.nga@outlook.com
Glen Massey School School Waikato North office@glenmassey.school.nz https://www.glenmassey.school.nz/
Glenview School School Hamilton East office@glenview.school.nz https://www.glenview.school.nz/
Gordonton School School Waikato North admin@gordonton.school.nz https://www.gordonton.school.nz/
Hamilton Christian School School Hamilton North sports@hamiltonchristian.school.nz https://hamiltonchristian.school.nz/
Hamilton East School School Hamilton East sporthes@hameast.school.nz https://www.hameast.school.nz/
Hamilton West School School Hamilton South office@hamwest.school.nz https://hamwest.school.nz/
Hillcrest Normal School School Hamilton East enquiries@hillcrestnormal.school.nz https://hillcrestnormal.school.nz/
Horotiu School School Hamilton North office@horotiu.school.nz https://www.horotiu.school.nz/
Horsham Downs School School Waikato North admin@horshamdowns.school.nz https://www.horshamdowns.school.nz/
Hukanui School School Hamilton North office@hukanui.school.nz https://www.hukanui.school.nz/
Insoll Avenue School School Hamilton East office@insollave.school.nz https://www.insollave.school.nz/
Kirikiriroa NETCHIX Club Hamilton theholmeswhanau@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100087596033209
Knighton Normal School School Waikato knighton@kns.ac.nz https://www.kns.ac.nz/
Koromatua Netball Club Club Hamilton West
Marian Catholic School School Hamilton East sportscoordinator@marian.school.nz https://www.marian.school.nz/
Melville Primary School School Hamilton South office@melville.school.nz https://www.melville.school.nz/
Nawton School School Hamilton West office@nawton.school.nz https://nawton.school.nz/
Newstead Model Country School Hamilton East office@newstead.school.nz https://www.newstead.school.nz/
Ngahinapouri School School Waikato South office@ngahinapouri.school.nz https://www.ngahinapouri.school.nz/
Ohinewai Netball Club Club Waikato North ohinewainetball@gmail.com
Puketaha School School Hamilton East office@puketaha.school.nz https://www.puketaha.school.nz/
Pukete School School Hamilton North office@pukete.school.nz https://www.puketeschool.com/
Raglan Area School School Waikato West office@raglanarea.school.nz https://www.raglanarea.school.nz/
Rhode Street School School Hamilton West winnie@rhodestreet.school.nz https://sites.google.com/rhodestreet.school.nz/rhodestreet/home
Rotokauri School School Hamilton West office@rotokauri.school.nz https://www.rotokauri.school.nz/
Rototuna Primary School School Hamilton North reception@rototunaprimary.school.nz https://www.rototunaprimary.school.nz/
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Silverdale Normal School Club Hamilton East office@silverdale.school.nz
Southcity Christian School School Waikato South office@southcity.school.nz https://www.southcity.school.nz/
Southwell School School Hamilton East office@southwell.school.nz https://www.southwell.school.nz/
St Columba's Catholic School School Hamilton West admin@sccs.school.nz https://www.stcolumbas.school.nz/
St Joseph's Catholic School School Hamilton East admin@stjosephs.school.nz https://stjosephs.school.nz/
St Peter Chanel Catholic School School Hamilton North sports@spc.ac.nz https://www.spc.ac.nz/
Taniwharau Club Waikato North
Te Ao Marama School School Hamilton North admin@teaomarama.school.nz www.teaomarama.school.nz
Te Kowhai School School Waikato North admin@tekowhai.school.nz https://www.tekowhai.school.nz/
Te Kura Amorangi o Whakawatea School Hamilton South enquiries@whakawatea.school.nz https://www.whakawatea.school.nz/
Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Toku Mapihi Maurea School Hamilton East tari@tmmkkm.school.nz https://www.tmmkkm.school.nz/
Te Kura O Ngaati Hauaa School Waikato South admin@ngatihaua.school.nz https://www.ngatihaua.school.nz/
Te Rapa School School Hamilton North admin@terapa.school.nz https://www.terapa.school.nz/
Te Totara Primary School School Hamilton North principal@tetotara.school.nz https://www.tetotara.school.nz/
Te Uku School School Waikato North office@teuku.school.nz https://www.teuku.school.nz/
Toa Sport Club Club Hamilton West toasportsclub@gmail.com
Turangawaewae Netball Club Waikato North turangawaewaenetball@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556807704568&mibextid=PtKPJ9
Vardon School School Hamilton North office@vardon.school.nz https://www.vardon.school.nz/
Waitetuna School School Waikato West office@waitetuna.school.nz https://www.waitetunaschool.com/
Whatawhata School School Waikato West office@whatawhata.school.nz http://www.whatawhata.school.nz/
Whitiora School School Hamilton South admin@whitiora.school.nz https://www.whitiora.school.nz/
Woodstock School School Hamilton East office@woodstock.school.nz https://www.woodstock.school.nz/


